
City of Chattanooga Consent Decree Program
7/1/2016 W-14-006-201 50037-003

Section 00 11 16 
 

 

Advertisement For Bids 
 

 

 

MOCCASIN BEND WWTP SECONDARY CLARIFIER UPGRADES 
CONTRACT NUMBER W-14-006-201 

 
CITY OF CHATTANOOGA, TENNESSEE 

 
Sealed Bids for furnishing all materials, labor, tools, equipment and appurtenances necessary for 
the construction of the Moccasin Bend WWTP Secondary Clarifier Upgrades will be received at the 
City of Chattanooga at City Hall, Purchasing Department, Suite G13, 101 East 11th Street, 
Chattanooga, TN 37402, until 2:00 p.m., local time, on August 18th, 2016, and then at said 
office publicly opened and read aloud. 

 
A Pre-Bid Conference is scheduled for July 27st, 2016 at 2:00 P.M. local time, in the Training 
Facility, Moccasin Bend Wastewater Treatment Plant, 455 Moccasin Bend Road, Chattanooga, 
TN 37405.  Bidder attendance is encouraged but not mandatory. 

 
The Project generally consists of constructing two cast-in-place concrete secondary clarifiers and 
one RAS pump station, one precast  concrete clarifier  drain pump station,  one cast-in-place 
concrete chlorine contact tank, one dechlorination facility which includes a cast-in-place concrete 
containment area with pre-engineered metal roof and an adjacent masonry pump/electrical 
building, and associated yard piping, site grading and paving, electrical improvements, 
instrumentation and control improvements, and HVAC improvements. 

 
The Instructions to Bidders, Bid, Contract Agreement, Drawings, Specifications and forms of Bid 
Bond, Performance Bond, Payment Bond and other Contract Documents may be examined at the 
following: 

 

City of Chattanooga Purchasing 
Department 
101 E. 11th Street, Suite G13 
Chattanooga, Tennessee 37402 
423-643-7230 

Hazen and Sawyer 
545 Mainstream Drive, Suite 320 
Nashville, TN 37228 
615-783-1515 

 
Copies of Contract Documents may be purchased from 8:00 am to 4:30 pm, Monday through 
Friday, at the office of the City of Chattanooga Purchasing Department, 101 East 11th Street, Suite 
G13, Chattanooga, TN 37402, phone (423) 643-7230, Fax (423) 6 4 3 - 7 2 4 4 . Cost of 
Contract Documents is $100.00 per set. No part of the purchase price will be refunded. 

 
Each Bid must be accompanied by a Bid Bond, prepared on the form of Bid Bond attached to the 
Contract Documents or a Surety Company's Standard Bid Bond, duly executed by the Bidder as 
principal and having as surety thereon a surety company licensed to do business in the State of 






